
1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.
43.

THE STATE COURT of HENRY COUNTY
HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr
Wednesday, February 18, 2026

 - 

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

COLLINS RYANN NICOLLETTE STSR2025003797 MOTION HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE
 

LAROSA PABLO I STSR2025003640 MOTION TO MODIFY BOND WOODS TIMIKA

9:00 AM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN  3RD DEGREE
 

MIDDLEBROOKS DERRICK STSR2024001305 INMATE MOTION MIDDLEBROOKS DERRICK -PRO

SE

9:00 AM COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – TREATING ANY ANIMAL IN AN INHUMANE MANNER

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 



1.
2.

1.
2.

1.
2.

1.
2.

1.

2.
3.

Page 2

HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Wednesday, February 18, 2026

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

MIDDLEBROOKS DERRICK STSR2025001320 INMATE MOTION MIDDLEBROOKS DERRICK -PRO

SE

9:00 AM V.G.C.S.A.
 

MILLER DAETYN WAZELL STSR2025001890 MOTION HEARING MONROE JASON

9:00 AM SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE
 

WILLIAMS RODNEY J STSR2025003507 MOTION HEARING WALLACK SANFORD

9:00 AM HARASSING COMMUNICATIONS
 

DALY JESSICA STSR2026000063 MOTION HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING
 

SMITH CALISTA WANJIKU STSR2025001936 MOTION HEARING THOMAS THOMAS J

1:30 PM SPEEDING

RECKLESS DRIVING
 


