

# THE STATE COURT of HENRY COUNTY

HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr

Wednesday, February 18, 2026

---

Name	Case No.	Hearing Type	Attorney
Court Time	Statute	Description	
COLLINS RYANN NICOLLETTE	STSR2025003797	MOTION HEARING	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS
9:00 AM		1. DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE 2. DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI) 3. FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE	
LAROSA PABLO I	STSR2025003640	MOTION TO MODIFY BOND	WOODS TIMIKA
9:00 AM		1. BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE MISDEMEANOR 2. SIMPLE BATTERY FAMILY VIOLENCE 3. CRUELTY TO CHILDREN 3RD DEGREE	
MIDDLEBROOKS DERRICK	STSR2024001305	INMATE MOTION	MIDDLEBROOKS DERRICK -PRO SE
9:00 AM		1. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS - FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE 2. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS - TREATING ANY ANIMAL IN AN INHUMANE MANNER 3. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS - CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 4. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS - CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 5. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS - CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 6. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS - CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 7. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS - CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 8. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS - CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 9. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS - CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 10. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS - CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 11. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS - CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 12. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS - CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 13. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS - CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 14. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS - CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 15. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS - CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 16. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 17. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 18. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 19. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 20. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 21. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 22. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 23. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 24. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 25. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 26. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 27. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 28. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 29. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 30. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 31. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 32. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 33. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 34. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 35. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 36. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 37. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 38. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 39. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 40. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 41. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 42. FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)	

Name	Case No.	Hearing Type	Attorney
Court Time	Statute	Description	
MIDDLEBROOKS DERRICK	STSR2025001320	INMATE MOTION	MIDDLEBROOKS DERRICK -PRO SE
9:00 AM	1. V.G.C.S.A.		
MILLER DAETYN WAZELL	STSR2025001890	MOTION HEARING	MONROE JASON
9:00 AM	1. SIMPLE BATTERY	FAMILY VIOLENCE	
WILLIAMS RODNEY J	STSR2025003507	MOTION HEARING	WALLACK SANFORD
9:00 AM	1. HARASSING COMMUNICATIONS		
DALY JESSICA	STSR2026000063	MOTION HEARING	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS
1:30 PM	1. THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING		
SMITH CALISTA WANJIKU	STSR2025001936	MOTION HEARING	THOMAS THOMAS J
1:30 PM	1. SPEEDING 2. RECKLESS DRIVING		